

\206ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 443 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an order of the Hon'ble Court dated 25.9.2006 regarding issuance of notice on the writ petition as well as on application for stay with the direction to make it returnable with three weeks. Respondent No. 2 has filed appearance on 31.10.2006 whereas respondent No. 1 is served on 9.11.2006 by dasti service but none has filed appearance till date. Learned counsel for the petitioner is pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court since their application for stay is pending for consideration by the Hon'ble Court. Learned counsel Mr. P. Vinayak Kumar, appearing for Mrs. D.B Reddy, Advocate is pressing for time to file counter affidavit. He is requesting for four weeks but counsel for the petitioner is agreed for two weeks time and pressing that matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court with stay application, in view of the facts stated here in and in the stay application the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court after 11.12.2006. Respondent may file counter affidavit on/before 11.12.2006 or before th date of listing as per the rule.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar