

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 443 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.Sudarshan Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Srinivas, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nion of Mr. Vikas Singh, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the U

India states that a Counter Affidavit will be filed on behalf of
the Union of

India within a week.

Put up thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master