

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 443 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, two
weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)