

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 443 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ram Chandran, Sr. Adv.
/applicant Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
 Mr. Shankarn, Adv.
 Mr. Mrigank P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
 Mrs. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
UOI Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
R2 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.-on-record.
 Mr. S.Udayakumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice issue on IA 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, State
accepts notice on behalf of the State of Orissa.

Leave is given to the applicant/State of
Orissa to file an additional affidavit enclosing a
copy of the order of the Vansdhara Water Disputes
Tribunal, by tomorrow.

Both the said respondents will be entitled
to file their counter affidavits to the
application, being I.A.3/10 within two weeks;
rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week
thereafter. Let the matter be listed immediately
after three weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master