

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 443 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Res. In WP 443/06 & Pets. In SLP(C) 37736/2012
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. S. Sai N. Chidambara S., Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

It is stated that S.L.P. (C) No. 37736 of 2012 is already listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan for 3.09.2013 and this petition has nothing to do with that. In view of that this petition may be de-linked.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master

|