

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.7 & 8

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.443 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.V. Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Alakh A. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, list the matters on 13.09.2013.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master