

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 443 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Rama Chandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Ms. K.C. Sundhu Kumari, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 8

When the matter was taken up on 30.09.2013, the Union of India represented by its Additional Solicitor General stated that Bungalow No. 110 (Type VII) at New Moti Bagh, New Delhi is available for allotment and, accordingly, he stated that the Union of India, Ministry of Urban Development has no objection in allotting the said bungalow to Mr. Justice Mukundakam Sharma, Chairman of the Vansadhara Water Disputes Tribunal. Accordingly, we directed the Union of India through Ministry of Urban Development to allocate the said bungalow to the Hon'ble Chairman, Vansadhara Water Disputes Tribunal, forthwith.

Today, we have been told that instead of making the allotment in favour of the Chairman, Vansadhara Water Disputes Tribunal, the said bungalow has been allotted to somebody else.

Issue notice to the Secretary, Ministry of Urban Development, Union of India as to why proceedings for contempt be not initiated against him.

Cause, if any, be filed by 25.10.2013.

List it on 28.10.2013.

Interlocutory Application No. 7

Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General, prays  
for time to obtain written instructions in this matter.  
As prayed for list it on 28.10.2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|